GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6043
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

PDUIPH

Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the sanctioned strength and actual strength of assistant professor/lecturer, associate professor, professor and demonstrators for Physiotherapy and Occupational Therapy courses in Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay Institute for Physically Handicapped (PDUIPH), New
Delhi;

(b) whether there is huge gap between sanctioned and existing strength for these posts;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to fill up the vacant posts in the Institute?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)

(a) Details of sanctioned strength and actual strength of assistant professor/lecturer, demonstrators for Physiotherapy and Occupational Therapy courses in PDUIPH, New Delhi are as follows:-

Name of post Sanctioned strength Actual strength
Physiotherapy (PT)

Assistant Professor 01 01

Lecturer 01 01

Demonstrator 03 02

Occupational Therapy (OT)

Assistant Professor 01 01

Lecturer 01 01

Demonstrator 03 02

Total 10 08

(b) to (d) There is no huge gap between sanctioned and existing strength for these posts. Filling up vacant posts, as per prescribed procedure, is a continuous process.
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